

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1583

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 18, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”.

On page 4, in line 32, strike “(F)(1)(III)” and substitute “(F)(3)”; and in line 35, strike “(E)(1)(III)” and substitute “(F)(3)”.

On page 5, in line 22, strike “September 30,” and substitute “May 31,”.